### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kenexa Compensation, Inc.		12/09/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornerstone Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	15 Southwood Drive	
City:	Nashua	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03063	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Regist	ration Number:	3642384	MAKANA MOTIVATOR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036217111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 603-621-7105
Email: t.manson@clrm.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Manson
Address Line 1: 1000 Elm Street, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

Address Line 4. Walletiester, NEW HAWFOITINE 0510

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Donald Volk

 Signature:
 //Donald Volk//

 Date:
 05/18/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=II15 Trademark Assignment (fully executed)#page1.tif source=II15 Trademark Assignment (fully executed)#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 364

TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0992

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenexa Compensation, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 343 Winter St., Waltham, MA 02451, has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark, which is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No.

: 3,642,384

Registration Date

: June 23, 2009

Trademark

: Makana Motivator

as well as other trademarks (registered or unregistered) as listed in Table A attached and made a part hereto (collectively "Trademark(s)");

WHEREAS, Cornerstone Software, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation having a place of business at 15 North Southwood Drive, Nashua, NH 03063, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark(s) and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Kenexa Compensation, Inc., does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Cornerstone Software, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified registration, and in, to and under the Trademark(s) disclosed therein and identified herewith in Table A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark(s) is/are used, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringements of said Trademark(s), and in, to and under any and all renewals and other extensions of said registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Kenexa Compensation, Inc., has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the 9th day of December , 2011.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0993

	Kenexa Compensation, Inc.
	By Oonald Nolls
	Name: Donald Volk Title: Chief Financial Officer
State of fennsylvania	
County of Chester	
	pefore me by the above-named Dougla Valla
President of Kenexa Compensati	on, Inc., this 9th day of December
2011.	
	Michell Canachi Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	Michele (amacho Name of Notary (Print)
(Seal)	walle of wotary (frine)
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL

Michele Camacho, Notary Public Tredyffrin Township, Chester County My commission expires March 30, 2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0994